X1-SERIES - RUGGED ETHERNET CONNECTIONS
20  www.emca-connector.de  Page 1/2
RJ45 CAT5e BULKHEAD FEEDTHROUGH – SQUARE FLANGE
X1-9850
INFORMATION
Material &
Plating Code
Technical Design ROHS-/

Harsh Environment
Data Connectivity Solutions
How to order Table X1-9850 19 5 N 0
Basic part number
Shell size
Material & plating code A
Keyway polarization 1
RJ45 orientation 2
21  Page 2/2  www.emca-connector.de
EMCA CONNECTOR SOLUTIONS GMBH
X1-9850 | Datasheet Version 1.0
ORDER EXAMPLE
X1-9850-19-5 N 0
CAT5e BULKHEAD FEEDTHROUGH - SQUARE FL.
SIZE 19
ELECTROLESS NICKEL
KEYWAY = N (STANDARD)
RJ45 POSITIONS = 0°
Voltage rating AC 35 V
Voltage rating DC 50 V
Temperature -40 °C to +120 °C
Mating cycles >500
Data transmission 1000 Mbit/s (100 Mhz)
Pin mapping 1:1 (e.g. Pin1 : Pin1)
Performance Materials
Ground of RJ45s connected to housing.
For details about keyway polarization and RJ45 orientation
see table 1 and 2 in the full „Harsh Environment Data Connec-
tivity Solutions“ catalog on page 28/29.
RJ45 housing Thermoplastic  UL94 V-0
RJ45 shield plating Tin or Nickel
RJ45 shield Copper alloy
Contacts plating Selective Gold (1,27µm)
Contacts Copper alloy
Housing See option material
PCB FR4, UL94V-0